approving an Agreement for Professional Services on a Task Order Basis for 
Assistance with the City’s Storm Water Management Plan as set forth in Exhibit 
“A” and Task Order Authorization No. 1, which is attached thereto as Exhibit 
“A”, in an amount to exceed Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($66,360.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said 
Agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date – Annual Agreement (Public Works Director) 

Halff Associates, Inc., Vice President Tim Lackey explained this Resolution approves

[...]

an Agreement for Professional Services on a Task Order Basis for Assistance with the 
City’s Storm Water Management Plan as set forth in Exhibit “A” and Task Order 
Authorization No. 1, which is attached thereto as Exhibit “A”, in an amount to 
exceed Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents 
($66,360.00). 

5. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas, approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering 
Services on a Task Order Basis for On-Call Consultation Services related to 
Water and Wastewater Engineering Services as set forth in Exhibit “A”, and

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving V&K Construction, LLC to perform work to replace floor tile in one (1) mens and one 
(1) womens restroom at Seagoville City Hall in an amount not to exceed Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($9,200.00) as described herein and set forth in Exhibit “A”; authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any documents necessary; providing for a repealing clause; providing 
for a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE:

[...]

__-R-2021 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS APPROVING V&K CONSTRUCTION, LLC TO 
PERFORM WORK TO REPLACE FLOOR TILE IN ONE (1) MENS AND 
ONE (1) WOMENS RESTROOM AT SEAGOVILLE CITY HALL IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($9,200.00) AS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND SET FORTH IN 
EXHIBIT “A”; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING 
CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the floor tile in one men’s and one women’s restroom at City Hall is failing;

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on West 
Malloy Bridge Road for compensation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighty Four 
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and No Cents ($184,432.00) as set forth in Exhibit 
“A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and 
all necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On or about November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a Unit Price Contract for

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS  
RESOLUTION NO. __-R-2021 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING ANDERSON ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE PAVING TO PROVIDE ASPHALT ROAD WORK ON WEST 
MALLOY BRIDGE ROAD FOR COMPENSATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED THIRTY TWO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($184,432.00) AS 
SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT A, ATTACHED HERETO AND 
INCORPORATED HEREIN; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on or about November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a Unit Price